LIFEGROUPS STARTING AUGUST 20TH

=4[] If you are interested in becoming a part of a smaller community in our

DISCOVER FAITH BIBLE CLASS

Are you interested in knowing more about we are about? Meeting
1-[m] the pastors? Learning how our church is governed? Learning about
joining our church family and finding areas to serve? Come join us to
learn on September 7th, 14th and 21st at 9am in WC 114. Register
by scanning the QR code.

POTLUCK, PRAYER & PRAISE ~ AUGUST 13 ~ 6:15-8:15PM

To kick off our Fall semester, we are having one of our quarterly times together.
Join us in the auditorium as a family! Bring a food item to share with your Faith
Family.

POOL, PICKLEBALL & POPSICLES ~ AUGUST 16 ~ 6-9PM

Women of Faith Bible - come enjoy a night out! Plan to bring a sweet or salty
snack! We will meet at the Martin’s 1805 Windmill Hill Lane, DeSoto.

MOTHER'’S DAY

There is a need for two teachers for MDO which begins August 5th. Please
reach out to Michelle Parker at mparker@faithbible.com.

SM PARENT MEETING ~ AUGUST 17 @ 9AM

Parents of 6th-12th grade students, please join us during the Sunday school
hour for a parent meeting. We will be discussing the upcoming year of Student
Ministry events, some big and small changes, and important ways that you can
be involved in the discipleship culture of Student Ministries. Don’t miss out!

ELDERS

Robert Riggs, Chairman
Paul Kightlinger, Vice Chair
Jonathan Ott, Secretary
Eric Adams

Bob Busenitz

Darrel Eppler

Eric Fields

David Marshall

Mark Ott

David Urban

Ken Ward

214-207-7215
972-268-4342
972-839-1121
469-360-6098
469-571-0675
214-457-8622
214-536-3527
972-268-5320
214-213-6688
972-765-7850
908-875-3357

25-26 BUDGET INFORMATION

Weekly Giving Budget $21, 811
Giving for 07/27/25 $18, 787
Year-to-Date Variance (517, 628)

Announcements
Missions Moment
Prayer

“Who You Say | Am”
“Good, Good Father”
“My Heart is Yours”
“I Surrender All”
“Lord, | Need You”
Communion
Children’s Moment
ReGen Testimonies

“The Journey of the Heart”

Closing Song

Benediction

PASTORAL STAFF

SUNDAY, AUGUST 3,

Various Scriptures

Mike Hogue, Senior Pastor - (571) 294-1741
Jerry Hull, Children Pastor - (214) 215-3548
Craig Lester, Worship Pastor - (404) 438-0647
Ben Urban, Student Pastor - (214) 632-7636

Robert Riggs
Stephen & Gabby Arnold

Robert Riggs

Pastor Mike

Pastor Mike

Pastor Mike

I'm New at Faith Bible Church

[m] %3 [a]
s



Various Scriptures
Pastor Mike

08/03/2025 4. Our hearts are at

THE JOURNEY OF THE HEART

Introduction:

5. Our hearts are by the Holy Spirit through community
1. Our hearts start
4
2. Our hearts are by God
Application:
3. Our hearts are by God




