## LIFEGROUPS STARTING AUGUST 20TH



回稿記画 If you are interested in becoming a part of a smaller community in our Faith Family, LifeGroups are small groups that meet together weekly. They meet on campus or in homes. To register, scan QR code.

## DISCOVER FAITH BIBLE CLASS



Are you interested in knowing more about we are about? Meeting The pastors? Learning how our church is governed? Learning about joining our church family and finding areas to serve? Come join us to learn on September 7th, 14th and 21st at 9am in WC 114. Register by scanning the QR code.

## POTLUCK, PRAYER & PRAISE ~ AUGUST 13 ~ 6:15-8:15PM

To kick off our Fall semester, we are having one of our quarterly times together. Join us in the auditorium as a family! Bring a food item to share with your Faith Family.

# POOL, PICKLEBALL & POPSICLES ~ AUGUST 16 ~ 6-9PM

Women of Faith Bible - come enjoy a night out! Plan to bring a sweet or salty snack! We will meet at the Martin's 1805 Windmill Hill Lane, DeSoto.

## **MOTHER'S DAY**

There is a need for two teachers for MDO which begins August 5th. Please reach out to Michelle Parker at mparker@faithbible.com.

# SM PARENT MEETING ~ AUGUST 17 @ 9AM

Parents of 6th-12th grade students, please join us during the Sunday school hour for a parent meeting. We will be discussing the upcoming year of Student Ministry events, some big and small changes, and important ways that you can be involved in the discipleship culture of Student Ministries. Don't miss out!

#### **ELDERS**

Robert Riggs, Chairman	214-207-7215
Paul Kightlinger, Vice Chair	972-268-4342
Jonathan Ott, Secretary	972-839-1121
Eric Adams	469-360-6098
Bob Busenitz	469-571-0675
Darrel Eppler	214-457-8622
Eric Fields	214-536-3527
David Marshall	972-268-5320
Mark Ott	214-213-6688
David Urban	972-765-7850
Ken Ward	908-875-3357

#### 25-26 BUIDGET INCODMATION

23-20 DODGLI INFORMATION			
Weekly Giving Budget	\$21, 811		
Giving for 07/27/25	\$18, 787		
Year-to-Date Variance	(\$17, 628)		



# SUNDAY, AUGUST 3, 2025

Announcements	Robert Riggs

Prayer	Robert Riggs

"Who You Say I Am"

"Good, Good Father"

"My Heart is Yours"

"I Surrender All"

"Lord, I Need You"

Communion Pastor Mike

Children's Moment Pastor Mike

**ReGen Testimonies** 

"The Journey of the Heart" Pastor Mike

Various Scriptures

Closing Song

Benediction I'm New at Faith Bible Church

## PASTORAL STAFF

Mike Hogue, Senior Pastor - (571) 294-1741 Jerry Hull, Children Pastor - (214) 215-3548 Craig Lester, Worship Pastor - (404) 438-0647 Ben Urban, Student Pastor - (214) 632-7636



# THE JOURNEY OF THE HEART

Introduction:			
		5. Our hearts are	by the Holy Spirit through community
1. Our hearts start			
2. Our hearts are by	God	<b>.</b>	
		Application:	
3. Our hearts are by Goo	d		

4. Our hearts are at \_\_\_\_\_

ReGen

